



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0088-0187 **Counties:** NEW BRITAIN
Letting Date: January 11, 2017 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 244 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab of Br Nos 03912/03913 Rt71 over Local Roads RR Rt72

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0000756 (1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0100600 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0040	0202529 1,460.000	2.00000	2,920.00	5.00000	7,300.00	3.00000	4,380.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0050	0406171 390.000	250.00000	97,500.00	240.00000	93,600.00	270.00000	105,300.00
	HMA S0.5						
	ton						
0060	0406173 195.000	285.00000	55,575.00	250.00000	48,750.00	280.00000	54,600.00
	HMA S0.25						
	ton						
0070	0406277 3,360.000	28.00000	94,080.00	15.00000	50,400.00	20.00000	67,200.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0080	0406287 560.000	15.00000	8,400.00	10.00000	5,600.00	9.00000	5,040.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0090	0406288 1,240.000	7.50000	9,300.00	10.00000	12,400.00	9.00000	11,160.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0100	0406289 1,800.000	15.00000	27,000.00	15.00000	27,000.00	22.00000	39,600.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	3,030.000 l.f.	0.60000	1,818.00	1.00000	3,030.00	1.00000	3,030.00
0120 0406316 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	115.000 l.f.	1.10000	126.50	2.00000	230.00	1.20000	138.00
0130 0504009 RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	30,000.000 est.	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
0140 0511204 EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	265.00000	2,120.00	400.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	4,000.00
0150 0520035 SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	670.000 l.f.	50.00000	33,500.00	55.00000	36,850.00	55.00000	36,850.00
0160 0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	310.000 c.f.	288.00000	89,280.00	300.00000	93,000.00	300.00000	93,000.00
0170 0522129 CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 ea.	750.00000	22,500.00	300.00000	9,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00
0180 0601073 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	80.000 c.f.	450.00000	36,000.00	500.00000	40,000.00	550.00000	44,000.00
0190 0601097 VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	47.000 c.f.	900.00000	42,300.00	500.00000	23,500.00	600.00000	28,200.00
0200 0601192 SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	3,000.000 s.f.	20.00000	60,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00
0210 0601251 REPAIR TO EXISTING PIERS ** See Special Provisions **	275.000 c.f.	360.00000	99,000.00	430.00000	118,250.00	550.00000	151,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0601270	11.000	5,500.00000	60,500.00	6,500.00000	71,500.00	5,500.00000	60,500.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0230	0601318	575.000	210.00000	120,750.00	225.00000	129,375.00	220.00000	126,500.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0240	0601897	175.000	100.00000	17,500.00	40.00000	7,000.00	25.00000	4,375.00
	REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0250	0601954	42.000	230.00000	9,660.00	300.00000	12,600.00	250.00000	10,500.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0260	0602006	3,200.000	1.50000	4,800.00	3.00000	9,600.00	3.00000	9,600.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0270	0602936	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	40.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	0603081	131.000	2,700.00000	353,700.00	2,500.00000	327,500.00	2,400.00000	314,400.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0290	0603082	1,575.000	700.00000	1,102,500.00	700.00000	1,102,500.00	1,260.00000	1,984,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0300	0603233	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0310	0609030	400.000	52.00000	20,800.00	25.00000	10,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00
	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0653001	23.000	350.00000	8,050.00	300.00000	6,900.00	200.00000	4,600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	0707009	3,360.000	78.00000	262,080.00	85.00000	285,600.00	90.00000	302,400.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340	0814002	21.000	190.00000	3,990.00	100.00000	2,100.00	100.00000	2,100.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0822001	840.000	45.00000	37,800.00	30.00000	25,200.00	50.00000	42,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0360	0822002	220.000	6.00000	1,320.00	20.00000	4,400.00	10.00000	2,200.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0370	0914005	670.000	450.00000	301,500.00	500.00000	335,000.00	500.00000	335,000.00
	RESET RAILING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0380	0921001	770.000	25.00000	19,250.00	25.00000	19,250.00	15.00000	11,550.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0390	0969062	12.000	3,600.00000	43,200.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0400	0970006	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0410	0971001	(1.000)	330,000.00000	330,000.00	625,000.00000	625,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0420	0971200	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MAINTENANCE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	0974105	21,040.000	40.00000	841,600.00	32.00000	673,280.00	39.00000	820,560.00
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0440	0975004	(1.000)	530,000.00000	530,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0450	0976002	490.000	1.00000	490.00	1.00000	490.00	1.00000	490.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0460	0978002	99.000	85.00000	8,415.00	10.00000	990.00	70.00000	6,930.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0470	0979003	16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	3,200.00	130.00000	2,080.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0480	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0490	1115008	16.000	85.00000	1,360.00	50.00000	800.00	100.00000	1,600.00
2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0500	1130000	128.000	25.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	12,800.00	60.00000	7,680.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0510	1131002	350.000	65.00000	22,750.00	50.00000	17,500.00	100.00000	35,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0520	1205207	19.000	10.00000	190.00	25.00000	475.00	20.00000	380.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0530	1210101	1,895.000	0.70000	1,326.50	1.00000	1,895.00	1.00000	1,895.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0540	1210102	1,135.000	0.70000	794.50	1.00000	1,135.00	1.00000	1,135.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0550	1210104	115.000	0.80000	92.00	1.00000	115.00	1.00000	115.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Hartland Building & Restoration Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	1210105	215.000	4.50000	967.50	5.00000	1,075.00	5.00000	1,075.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0570	1211001	600.000	1.50000	900.00	2.00000	1,200.00	1.50000	900.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0580	1220027	1,091.000	25.00000	27,275.00	15.00000	16,365.00	30.00000	32,730.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0590	1504010	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	LS						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0600	1806201	2,500.000	20.00000	50,000.00	80.00000	200,000.00	50.00000	125,000.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0610	1807012	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00	400.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	1,350.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0620	1807013	12.000	750.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	4,800.00	450.00000	5,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0630	1807014	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	2,400.00	450.00000	2,700.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0640	1807105	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
0650	1807106	4.000	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
0660	1807109	2.000	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$5,184,380.00		\$5,477,155.00		\$6,257,293.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals			\$5,184,380.00		\$5,477,155.00		\$6,257,293.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID			(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0000756	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00				
	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPAIR **	LS						
	See Special Provisions **							
0020	0100600	(1.000)	914,000.00000	914,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See	LS						
	Special Provisions **							
0030	0201001	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202529	1,460.000	3.00000	4,380.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	l.f.						
	PAVEMENT							
0050	0406171	390.000	200.00000	78,000.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0060	0406173	195.000	210.00000	40,950.00				
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0070	0406277	3,360.000	11.00000	36,960.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING	s.y.						
	SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **							
0080	0406287	560.000	7.00000	3,920.00				
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See	l.f.						
	Special Provisions **							
0090	0406288	1,240.000	8.00000	9,920.00				
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See	l.f.						
	Special Provisions **							
0100	0406289	1,800.000	14.00000	25,200.00				
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See	l.f.						
	Special Provisions **							
0110	0406314	3,030.000	0.65000	1,969.50				
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING	l.f.						
	GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special							
	Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0406316	115.000	10.00000	1,150.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0130	0504009	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00			
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0140	0511204	8.000	700.00000	5,600.00			
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	0520035	670.000	52.00000	34,840.00			
	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0160	0520036	310.000	290.00000	89,900.00			
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0170	0522129	30.000	550.00000	16,500.00			
	CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	0601073	80.000	700.00000	56,000.00			
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0190	0601097	47.000	700.00000	32,900.00			
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0200	0601192	3,000.000	27.00000	81,000.00			
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0210	0601251	275.000	700.00000	192,500.00			
	REPAIR TO EXISTING PIERS ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0220	0601270	11.000	8,800.00000	96,800.00			
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0601318	575.000	340.00000	195,500.00			
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0240	0601897	175.000	38.00000	6,650.00			
	REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0250	0601954	42.000	280.00000	11,760.00			
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0602006	3,200.000	2.70000	8,640.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					
0270	0602936	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00			
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0280	0603081	131.000	2,750.00000	360,250.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0290	0603082	1,575.000	1,300.00000	2,047,500.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0300	0603233	(1.000)	98,000.00000	98,000.00			
	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0310	0609030	400.000	52.00000	20,800.00			
	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0320	0653001	23.000	800.00000	18,400.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0330	0707009	3,360.000	65.00000	218,400.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0340	0814002	21.000	40.00000	840.00			
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0350	0822001	840.000	40.00000	33,600.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0360	0822002	220.000	25.00000	5,500.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0370	0914005	670.000	500.00000	335,000.00			
	RESET RAILING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0380	0921001	770.000	50.00000	38,500.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0390	0969062	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0400	0970006	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0410	0971001	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0420	0971200	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0430	0974105	21,040.000	40.00000	841,600.00			
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0440	0975004	(1.000)	795,000.00000	795,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0450	0976002	490.000	1.20000	588.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0460	0978002	99.000	125.00000	12,375.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0470	0979003	16.000	250.00000	4,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0480	0980001	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0490	1115008	16.000	75.00000	1,200.00			
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0500	1130000	128.000	40.00000	5,120.00			
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0510	1131002	350.000	70.00000	24,500.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0520	1205207	19.000	35.00000	665.00			
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0530	1210101	1,895.000	0.75000	1,421.25			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0540	1210102	1,135.000	0.75000	851.25			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0550	1210104	115.000	0.90000	103.50			
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0560	1210105	215.000	5.00000	1,075.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0570	1211001	600.000	1.30000	780.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baier Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0580	1220027	1,091.000	28.00000	30,548.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0590	1504010	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	LS					
	** See Special Provisions **						
0600	1806201	2,500.000	60.00000	150,000.00			
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT	hr					
	ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
0610	1807012	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION	ea.					
	SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB						
0620	1807013	12.000	550.00000	6,600.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION	ea.					
	SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB						
0630	1807014	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION	ea.					
	SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB						
0640	1807105	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY	ea.					
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM						
	TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)						
0650	1807106	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY	ea.					
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM						
	TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)						
0660	1807109	2.000	250.00000	500.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY	ea.					
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM						
	TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)						
Section Totals:				\$7,959,706.50			
Contract Totals				\$7,959,706.50			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum